
 

CHANGE ORDER        

                              

 

  Change Order No: 3      

  Date:   October 31, 2023 

  Agreement Date: November 21, 2022 

 

Owner: City of Dyersville, Iowa 

Project:                                                                                                

Dyersville East Utility Extension 2022 

Contract E Water and Sewer No. 21168 

Contractor: Top Grade Excavating, Inc. 

 

 

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:  

 

 

Additional Work Completed at Field of Dreams     

          

1) 8” Resilient Seat Gate Valve  Lump Sum $2,270.00 

2) Sod at Field of Dreams   Lump Sum 4,830.00 

3) Removal of Gravel Path in Cornfield  Lump Sum 1,565.00 

4) Installation of 4 Bollards at Hydrant #150  Lump Sum 3,600.00 

5) Installation of 3 Bollards at Hydrant #9  Lump Sum 2,700.00 

 

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 3     $14,965.00 

 

 

Justification: 

1)  Valve was included in the project plans but the valve was not included as a bid item. 

2-5) Work completed at the request of the City of Dyersville.     

 

 

 

Change to CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original CONTRACT PRICE $ 1,611,807.50 

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER $ 1,982,622.50 

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be INCREASED by $ 14,965.00 

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 1,997,587.50 

 

 

Change to CONTRACT TIME: 

 

The CONTRACT TIME will remain unchanged: 

- Substantial completion of Phase I April 15, 2023 

- Substantial completion of Phase II June 30, 2023 

- Substantial completion Phase II March 31, 2023 (or between November 1, 2023 & March 31, 2024) 

- Final completion April 15, 2024 

 

 

 



City of Dyersville, Iowa 

Dyersville East Utility Extension 2022 

Contract E Water and Sewer 

Change Order No. 3  Page 2 

 

 

Change Order Recommended for Acceptance: 

 

 

 

 

I hereby certify that this engineering document was prepared by me or 

under my direct personal supervision and that I am a duly licensed 

Professional Engineer under the laws of the State of Iowa. 

  

For Origin Design Co. 

  

  

Marc D. Ruden, P.E.                                                  Date 

License Number 19249    

My license renewal date is December 31, 2024 

Pages or sheets covered by this seal:   Change Order No. 3 

    

 

 

 

 

Accepted and/or Requested:    CONTRACTOR    Top Grade Excavating, Inc. 

   

BY 

                                                                Signature 

   NAME  Jason Vorwald 

   
TITLE  Vice President 

     

   DATE 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Accepted and/or Requested:    OWNER      City of Dyersville, Iowa 

Attest: 
  

BY 

                                                                 Signature 

BY   NAME:   Jeff Jacque 
                                                           Signature   

TITLE:   Mayor 

NAME  Tricia Maiers     

TITLE  City Clerk  
  

DATE 

    

 

 

  


